CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-280

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION DIRECTING CITY STAFF TO WORK WITH COMMISSIONER FERNANDEZ TO FORMULATE AN ECONOMIC STIMULUS PLAN WITH THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FINANCIAL RELIEF TO RESIDENTS.

WHEREAS, the City Commission is interested in creating an economic stimulus plan with the goal of providing financial relief to residents due to rising costs attributed to inflation; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission directs that staff work with Commissioner Fernandez in order to proceed with the process of creating an economic stimulus plan for Commission consideration and bring it back to the Commission at the October 24, 2023 regular City Commission meeting;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. The foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. That the City Commission hereby directs City staff to work with Commissioner Fernandez to create the aforementioned economic stimulus plan to benefit residents and to bring a proposed plan to the City Commission for its consideration at the October 24, 2023 regular City Commission meeting.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D., 2023.
(Moved: Fernandez / Seconded: Menendez)
(Yeas: Menendez, Anderson, Castro, Fernandez, Lago)
(Unanimous: 5-0 Vote)
(Agenda Item: F-14)

APPROVED:

DocuSigned by: 53B880AB93824A5...

VINCE LAGO MAYOR

ATTEST:



APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

DocuSigned by: Cistin M.S. such S CRISTINA M. SUÁREZ CITY ATTORNEY